
2024-2025 Southern New Hampshire University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-9   Conf: 14-6   Home: 13-3   Away: 8-4   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Daniels, Ray 15-15 406 27.1 96-212 .453 19-62 .306 56-69 .812 21 40 61 4.1 37 1 11 45 16 21 267 17.8
10 Greene, Paul 28-28 853 30.5 155-317 .489 7-22 .318 69-104 .663 85 253 338 12.1 63 2 56 59 21 51 386 13.8
14 Henderson, Kurtis 30-30 972 32.4 132-345 .383 64-180 .356 78-85 .918 11 86 97 3.2 47 1 104 60 8 53 406 13.5
04 Williams, Royce 28-15 739 26.4 95-204 .466 35-95 .368 35-46 .761 18 65 83 3.0 64 1 49 39 3 31 260 9.3
15 Grant Jr., Derrick 20-15 466 23.3 48-109 .440 10-21 .476 43-62 .694 38 55 93 4.7 43 1 15 32 11 9 149 7.5
03 Harris, Noah 30-15 730 24.3 69-205 .337 62-172 .360 13-17 .765 6 52 58 1.9 56 0 46 29 3 17 213 7.1
02 Fricas, Jhamyl 29-15 508 17.5 68-157 .433 41-100 .410 11-17 .647 10 51 61 2.1 32 0 18 22 5 14 188 6.5
24 Brathwaite, Jordan 30-16 598 19.9 47-133 .353 14-68 .206 13-22 .591 45 78 123 4.1 74 0 24 14 13 10 121 4.0
40 Choate, Brenden 29-1 486 16.8 44-93 .473 5-22 .227 11-17 .647 36 48 84 2.9 28 1 37 25 12 14 104 3.6
01 Green, Dante 22-0 212 9.6 24-63 .381 3-10 .300 9-16 .563 15 23 38 1.7 15 0 8 18 4 9 60 2.7
05 Rocker, Kyle 15-0 67 4.5 6-27 .222 3-15 .200 3-4 .750 4 6 10 0.7 4 0 3 0 0 3 18 1.2
23 Seney, Umari 5-0 29 5.8 2-10 .200 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 1 1 0 1 5 1.0
34 Bramanti, Luke 4-0 9 2.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 30 6075 202.5 786-1876 .419 264-771 .342 341-459 .743 339 802 1141 38.0 465 7 373 360 96 234 2177 72.57
Opponents 30 6075 202.5 772-1799 .429 254-730 .348 332-471 .705 288 785 1073 35.8 446 6 350 379 116 181 2130 71.00

Team Statistics SNHU OPP
SCORING 2177 2130
    Points Per Game 72.6 71.0
    Scoring Margin 1.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 786-1876 772-1799
    Field Goal Pct .419 .429
3 POINT FG-ATT 264-771 254-730
    3PT FG Pct .342 .348
    3PT Made Per Game 8.8 8.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 341-459 332-471
    FT Pct .743 .705
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 11.1
REBOUNDS 1141 1073
    Rebounds Per Game 38.0 35.8
    Rebounds Margin 2.3 –
ASSISTS 373 350
    Assists Per Game 12.4 11.7
TURNOVERS 360 379
    Turnovers Per Game 12.0 12.6
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 234 181
    Steals Per Game 7.8 6.0
BLOCKS 96 116
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.9
ATTENDANCE 6,022 3,112
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-376 12-259
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-103

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Southern N.H. 1017 1132 13 7 2177
Opponents 1004 1100 13 6 2130

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 vs St. Thomas Aquinas L 76-81 100
11/10/24 at Staten Island L 60-69 100
11/16/24 BLOOMFIELD W 79-77 251

* 11/20/24 at Southern Conn. St. L 59-79 613
11/23/24 FELICIAN W 79-68 347

* 11/26/24 SAINT MICHAEL'S W 95-69 376
* 12/04/24 at New Haven W 81-67 165
* 12/07/24 FRANKLIN PIERCE W 84-66 292

12/14/24 at Dominican (N.Y.) W 66-64 75
12/21/24 POST W 72-61 168

* 01/02/25 BENTLEY L 74-82 249
* 01/05/25 PACE W 64-62 204
* 01/08/25 at Assumption W 69-66 232
* 01/11/25 at Adelphi L 61-73 327
* 01/14/25 ST. ANSELM L 81-83 657
* 01/18/25 AMERICAN INT'L W 73-60 251
* 01/22/25 at Saint Michael's W 75-67 321
* 01/28/25 NEW HAVEN W 74-67 246
* 02/01/25 at Pace L 58-76 300
* 02/05/25 at Franklin Pierce W 74-69 95
* 02/08/25 SOUTHERN CONN. ST. L 62-69 276
* 02/11/25 ASSUMPTION W (2 OT) 83-82 402
* 02/15/25 at American Int'l W 71-67 216
* 02/19/25 at St. Anselm W 86-76 426
* 02/22/25 ADELPHI W 75-72 279
* 02/25/25 at Bentley W 72-69 242

03/02/25 ST. ANSELM W 78-70 568
03/05/25 BENTLEY W 58-56 412
03/08/25 PACE W (OT) 72-71 1,044
03/15/25 vs Assumption L 66-92 105

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Southern New Hampshire University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-6   Home: 7-3   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Daniels, Ray 9-9 219 24.3 56-127 .441 11-37 .297 31-39 .795 11 17 28 3.1 23 1 6 20 10 13 154 17.1
14 Henderson, Kurtis 20-20 647 32.4 98-249 .394 49-132 .371 55-60 .917 6 54 60 3.0 26 1 72 33 4 32 300 15.0
10 Greene, Paul 18-18 546 30.3 99-201 .493 3-14 .214 41-62 .661 55 173 228 12.7 37 1 36 39 10 36 242 13.4
04 Williams, Royce 19-11 520 27.4 59-133 .444 17-63 .270 26-31 .839 15 50 65 3.4 45 0 33 28 3 23 161 8.5
15 Grant Jr., Derrick 11-9 265 24.1 29-61 .475 6-13 .462 22-30 .733 27 41 68 6.2 28 1 9 20 5 4 86 7.8
02 Fricas, Jhamyl 20-11 381 19.1 53-121 .438 31-77 .403 7-10 .700 10 36 46 2.3 24 0 17 15 5 13 144 7.2
03 Harris, Noah 20-9 482 24.1 49-136 .360 43-115 .374 3-3 1.000 4 27 31 1.6 36 0 32 18 3 8 144 7.2
24 Brathwaite, Jordan 20-12 406 20.3 37-101 .366 12-54 .222 9-13 .692 34 52 86 4.3 50 0 13 8 11 6 95 4.8
40 Choate, Brenden 20-1 343 17.2 33-67 .493 5-18 .278 9-14 .643 27 34 61 3.1 18 1 31 19 7 11 80 4.0
01 Green, Dante 16-0 167 10.4 19-50 .380 2-9 .222 7-14 .500 10 18 28 1.8 11 0 8 15 2 6 47 2.9
23 Seney, Umari 3-0 13 4.3 2-7 .286 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 5 1.7
05 Rocker, Kyle 12-0 52 4.3 4-20 .200 2-13 .154 3-4 .750 3 5 8 0.7 2 0 2 0 0 2 13 1.1
34 Bramanti, Luke 4-0 9 2.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 20 4050 202.5 538-1274 .422 182-548 .332 213-280 .761 232 536 768 38.4 301 5 260 227 60 156 1471 73.55
Opponents 20 4050 202.5 518-1184 .438 181-501 .361 204-293 .696 179 518 697 34.9 279 3 240 254 77 122 1421 71.05

Team Statistics SNHU OPP
SCORING 1471 1421
    Points Per Game 73.6 71.1
    Scoring Margin 2.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 538-1274 518-1184
    Field Goal Pct .422 .438
3 POINT FG-ATT 182-548 181-501
    3PT FG Pct .332 .361
    3PT Made Per Game 9.1 9.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 213-280 204-293
    FT Pct .761 .696
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 10.2
REBOUNDS 768 697
    Rebounds Per Game 38.4 34.9
    Rebounds Margin 3.6 –
ASSISTS 260 240
    Assists Per Game 13.0 12.0
TURNOVERS 227 254
    Turnovers Per Game 11.4 12.7
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 156 122
    Steals Per Game 7.8 6.1
BLOCKS 60 77
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.9
ATTENDANCE 3,232 2,937
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-323 10-294
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Southern N.H. 679 772 13 7 1471
Opponents 659 743 13 6 1421

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/20/24 at  Southern Conn. St. L 59-79 613
11/26/24 SAINT MICHAEL'S W 95-69 376
12/04/24 at  New Haven W 81-67 165
12/07/24 FRANKLIN PIERCE W 84-66 292
01/02/25 BENTLEY L 74-82 249
01/05/25 PACE W 64-62 204
01/08/25 at  Assumption W 69-66 232
01/11/25 at  Adelphi L 61-73 327
01/14/25 ST. ANSELM L 81-83 657
01/18/25 AMERICAN INT'L W 73-60 251
01/22/25 at  Saint Michael's W 75-67 321
01/28/25 NEW HAVEN W 74-67 246
02/01/25 at  Pace L 58-76 300
02/05/25 at  Franklin Pierce W 74-69 95
02/08/25 SOUTHERN CONN. ST. L 62-69 276
02/11/25 ASSUMPTION W (2 OT) 83-82 402
02/15/25 at  American Int'l W 71-67 216
02/19/25 at  St. Anselm W 86-76 426
02/22/25 ADELPHI W 75-72 279
02/25/25 at  Bentley W 72-69 242


